RFP 53-25, Police Vehicle Upfitting Services
Due: August 26, 2025 at 10:00AM

INITIAL UPFITTING VEHICLESE

Line Item

Unit of Measure

Unit Cost

Global Public Safety

Unit Cost

1A

Description

Marked Ford Explorers
(Exhibit A1)
With 911 Harness

Quantity

26

Each

$18,529.58

$481,769.08

$18,059.12

$469,537.12

1B

Marked Ford Explorers
(Exhibit A2)
Without 911 Harness

26

Each

$18,529.58

$481,769.08

$17,059.12

$443,537.12

2A

Unmarked Explorers -
Supervisor (Exhibit B1)
With 911 Harness

Each

$15,829.59

$31,659.18

$15,678.01

$31,356.02

2B

Unmarked Explorers -
Supervisor (Exhibit B2)
Without 911 Harness

Each

$15,829.59

$31,659.18

$14,678.01

$29,356.02

3A

Unmarked Explorers -
Traffic (Exhibit C1)
With 911 Harness

Each

$16,969.66

$33,939.32

$18,000.85

$36,001.70

3B

Unmarked Explorers -
Traffic (Exhibit C2)
Without 911 Harness

Each

$16,969.66

$33,939.32

$17,000.85

$34,001.70

Marked Ford F-150 Trucks
(Exhibit D)

Each

$15,861.23

$31,722.46

$14,122.28

$28,244.56

Unmarked Ford F-150
Trucks (Exhibit E)

Each

$15,861.23

$31,722.46

$13,259.18

$26,518.36

Unmarked Ford F-150 -
Traffic Units (Exhibit F)

Each

$15,101.44

$30,202.88

$14,230.23

$28,460.46

Unmarked Chevrolet
Tahoe - Staff Vehicle
(Exhibit 1)

Each

$14,973.75

$29,947.50

$13,962.74

$27,925.48

Unmarked Chevrolet
Tahoe - Patrol Vehicle
(Exhibit J)

Each

$15,032.19

$30,064.38

$14,405.05

$28,810.10

Marked Chevrolet Tahoe -
K9 Units (Exhibit K)

Each

$25,379.67

$50,759.34

$19,769.88

$39,539.76




10 1 Each 4,931.70 4,931.70 3,088.05 3,088.05
Polaris Mule (Exhibit O) ac $ $ $ $
Unmarked Ford F-250

11 ar 1 Each $14,860.35 $14,860.35 $13,327.50 $13,327.50
(Exhibit P)
Total $1,318,946.23 $1,239,703.95

Future Upfitting Vehicles

Global Public Safety

Line Iltem Description Unit of Measure Unit Cost Unit Cost
Marked Chevrolet Tahoe
1 . Each $18,939.52 $16,622.17
(Exhibit G)
Unmarked Chevrolet
2 Tahoe - Supervisor (Exhibit Each $15,783.51 $14,103.36
H)
Marked Ford Explorer - K9
3 . o Each $24,069.43 $20,866.25
Units (Exhibit L)
Marked Ford Explorer -
4 Each 13,127.14 11,384.89
Civilian (Exhibit M) ac $ $
Marked Ford F150 -
5 o o Each $11,143.54 $11,905.59
Civilian (Exhibit N)
Total $83,063.14 $74,882.26

Percentage Discount off MSRP or Catalog

Global Public Safety

Line Iltem Description Unit of Measure Percentage Percentage
1 Whelen Parts (Exhibit Q) Percentage 36.% 49.15%
2 Havis Parts (Exhibit R) Percentage 28.% 38.65%
3 Jotto Parts (Exhibit S) Percentage 64.25% 41.02%
4 Troy Parts (Exhibit T) Percentage 35.2% 37.52%

Hourly Rates

Line Item

Description

Hourly service rate for
equipment installation
and/or removal.

Unit of Measure

Hour

Unit Cost

$81.95

Global Public Safety
Unit Cost

$90.00




	Sheet1

