

RFP 53-25, Police Vehicle Upfitting Services  
 Due: August 26, 2025 at 10:00AM

INITIAL UPFITTING VEHICLES				Enforcement One Inc		Global Public Safety	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1A	Marked Ford Explorers (Exhibit A1) With 911 Harness	26	Each	\$18,529.58	\$481,769.08	\$18,059.12	\$469,537.12
1B	Marked Ford Explorers (Exhibit A2) Without 911 Harness	26	Each	\$18,529.58	\$481,769.08	\$17,059.12	\$443,537.12
2A	Unmarked Explorers - Supervisor (Exhibit B1) With 911 Harness	2	Each	\$15,829.59	\$31,659.18	\$15,678.01	\$31,356.02
2B	Unmarked Explorers - Supervisor (Exhibit B2) Without 911 Harness	2	Each	\$15,829.59	\$31,659.18	\$14,678.01	\$29,356.02
3A	Unmarked Explorers - Traffic (Exhibit C1) With 911 Harness	2	Each	\$16,969.66	\$33,939.32	\$18,000.85	\$36,001.70
3B	Unmarked Explorers - Traffic (Exhibit C2) Without 911 Harness	2	Each	\$16,969.66	\$33,939.32	\$17,000.85	\$34,001.70
4	Marked Ford F-150 Trucks (Exhibit D)	2	Each	\$15,861.23	\$31,722.46	\$14,122.28	\$28,244.56
5	Unmarked Ford F-150 Trucks (Exhibit E)	2	Each	\$15,861.23	\$31,722.46	\$13,259.18	\$26,518.36
6	Unmarked Ford F-150 - Traffic Units (Exhibit F)	2	Each	\$15,101.44	\$30,202.88	\$14,230.23	\$28,460.46
7	Unmarked Chevrolet Tahoe – Staff Vehicle (Exhibit I)	2	Each	\$14,973.75	\$29,947.50	\$13,962.74	\$27,925.48
8	Unmarked Chevrolet Tahoe – Patrol Vehicle (Exhibit J)	2	Each	\$15,032.19	\$30,064.38	\$14,405.05	\$28,810.10
9	Marked Chevrolet Tahoe - K9 Units (Exhibit K)	2	Each	\$25,379.67	\$50,759.34	\$19,769.88	\$39,539.76

10	Polaris Mule (Exhibit O)	1	Each	\$4,931.70	\$4,931.70	\$3,088.05	\$3,088.05
11	Unmarked Ford F-250 (Exhibit P)	1	Each	\$14,860.35	\$14,860.35	\$13,327.50	\$13,327.50
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$1,318,946.23</b>		<b>\$1,239,703.95</b>

Future Upfitting Vehicles			Enforcement One Inc	Global Public Safety
Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Unit Cost
1	Marked Chevrolet Tahoe (Exhibit G)	Each	\$18,939.52	\$16,622.17
2	Unmarked Chevrolet Tahoe - Supervisor (Exhibit H)	Each	\$15,783.51	\$14,103.36
3	Marked Ford Explorer - K9 Units (Exhibit L)	Each	\$24,069.43	\$20,866.25
4	Marked Ford Explorer - Civilian (Exhibit M)	Each	\$13,127.14	\$11,384.89
5	Marked Ford F150 - Civilian (Exhibit N)	Each	\$11,143.54	\$11,905.59
<b>Total</b>			<b>\$83,063.14</b>	<b>\$74,882.26</b>

Percentage Discount off MSRP or Catalog			Enforcement One Inc	Global Public Safety
Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Percentage	Percentage
1	Whelen Parts (Exhibit Q)	Percentage	36.0%	49.15%
2	Havis Parts (Exhibit R)	Percentage	28.0%	38.65%
3	Jotto Parts (Exhibit S)	Percentage	64.25%	41.02%
4	Troy Parts (Exhibit T)	Percentage	35.2%	37.52%

Hourly Rates			Enforcement One Inc	Global Public Safety
Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Unit Cost
1	Hourly service rate for equipment installation and/or removal.	Hour	\$81.95	\$90.00